WATA pocument G701 - 2017

Change Order.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Taylor Ray Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
HO4-Interior Renovations

2611 Avenue N

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District

3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to execuied Construction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (H04) Allowance Balance back to the Owner.........cccoeeeee ($5,279.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 573,183.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to.this Change Order was $ 573,183.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 5,279.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 567,904.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does niot include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor in ' which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK-Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District
ﬁITECT (Fij CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Mmb\w\ Hawu, Assou ate Prl‘f\u\\po‘\
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2T
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:35:18
ET on 07/16/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADAS6)



P AIA Document G701° - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Taylor Ray Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
HO5-Exterior Renovations

2611 Avenue N

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District

3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert.a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (H0S) Allowance Balance back to the Owner......................... ($653.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,292,071.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to.this'Change Order was $ 1,292,071.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 653.00
The new Contract Sum including this'Change Order will be $ 1,291,418.00

The Confract:-Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
District
j //ECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
CD% AL
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ! SIGNATURE
Midoe | Hw Besoniode Preipnl DA VLT VP
PRINTED NAME ANDTITLE ' PRINTED N?ME ATJ TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
T/ 200 0" |1%

DATE DATE ; ' DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2C017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and "AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:35:27
ET on 07/16/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3BOADASE)



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order.

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Taylor Ray Elementary School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001
S80-Security Vestibule New Addition

2611 Avenue N

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Date: December 16, 2022 Date: July 17, 2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Lamar Consolidated Independent School PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc.
District

3911 Avenue I 11 Greenway Plaza, 22nd Floor 1124 Damon Street

Rosenberg, Texas 77471 Houston, Texas 77046 Rosenberg, Texas 77471

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert.a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
atiributable to executed Construction Change Directlives.)

Return unused Owner's Contingency (S80) Allowance Balance back to the Owner..........ccoooovvecnnnne, ($30,607.00)
Owner's Contingency Allowance Balance...............ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii ($18,332.00)

IR ATRRRTIRIRIIE, . ... ... s A WK B4 S TR SR 85 ($1,089.00)

Interactive White Board Allowance BalanCe.........ovvvieiiiriirieiiee e ($0.00)

Network Equipment;Phone, AP Allowance Balance..............oooiiiiiiioiiiii (3$0.00)

Access Control Equipment, Hardware, and Integration Allowance Balance............................. ($3,874.00)

Camera Equipment and Integration Allowance Balance.....................oi ($314.00)

o TR R ——— ($6,998.00)

IR STVIREREIRIRRIIIO B AINICE L. v s s 5 656 S £ S0 0 b 8 4 ki s A e ($30,607.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,552,056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,552,056.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 30,607.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3.521,449.00

The Contract Time will be decreased by Zero (0) days.
'The new:date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

PBK Architects, Inc. Bass Construction Company, Inc. Lamar Consolidated Independent School
; District

AXZTCT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE I SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

M‘ CJJ\O\LK HO\M : A‘dﬁ‘\dm & Q-M.\'F:.\

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
1/17/15M

DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:35:06
ET on 07/16/2024 under Order No.3104239853 which expires on 11/28/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes: (3B9ADAS3)




“JORIUOD SIY} JBPUN JOOBIUOD JO JBUmQ 8y} jo siybu
Aue 0} 801pn [aid Jnoypm oie yuawded jo eouejdacoe pue juswied ‘@ouenss| "ulaiay paweu
Jopesuo) ayj o} Aluo ejqefed s| 431411430 ._.230_2¢ aylL .m_nm_«omm: 10U §; 818oYIeD SIYL

hez 12/ L. ™ g

-1031IHOYY
(‘paiyIes Junowe ey} Yim wiojuod o} .ommtm:u L .ﬁs Jeays Loijenuguoy sy} uo pue
uoneoyddy siyj uo sesnby jie jeniul “peldde Junowe ey} Wo.y SISYIp PeyILed Junowe Jj uojeuridxs YoelY)

T Q31411430
‘g3141L43D INNOWY 8u} jo Juawded o} pajjijua s JOJOBUOIGNS BY) pue ‘sjuswnoog
JOBAUOD) BY} Y)IM BOUBPIOIOE Ul SI IO BY] Jo Ajenb ay) ‘pejesepul se passalboud

SBY YJOAA 8Y] J8ljeq pue uonewuojul ‘abpejmouy s J0j0RIUOD |BIBUBS) BU) JO 1S8q 8y}

0} 1By} JAUMQ PUB J08}IYOIY BU) 0] S8l J0j0eIU0) |Blauas) ay) ‘uonedldde siy) Buisudwoo
BJEP 8U) PUB SUOIIBAISSTO 8)IS-UO UO Paseq ‘Sjuawinaog JOBIuoD 8y} Ylim soueploode uj

INIWAVd HO4 31LVvOI41L43D S.LO3LIHOHY

00'€59%- 19pJ0 obueyd Aq SIONVHO L3N
00°'€59% 00°0% SIv.iOL

00'€59% UIUOW Sy} peaoidde |ejo |
000% 00°0% syjuow snoinald ul peacidde sebueyd [BjoL
SNOILONA3d] SNOoILIaay AYVNINNS ¥3AH0 FONVYHO

TR DRI

Iﬁ.uuﬂ:gill.llmmqﬂl ......................

00 BITIBZ LS o

N2QZ-L2-2/

:salidxe uoissiwwon) A

79829L01 QI MEION  \icyr, o= e — 90 AmoN
9z0Z-LT-Z1 sendx3 _gh_r“wou 1ot $20z 10 kep ﬂ. siy}
R ..a.y.m‘.wm 8W 810J8q 0} UIOMS pUB PagLOSaNS
%208 AWWYL “tarfy pueg Ho4 3o Aunog

mmxw_, Jo |lels

& 5 i
W10l-4[-6 ®ea s, éﬂmoéhzmw

‘8np Mou §| Uiy umoys juswied

JUB.LIND JBY) PUB JBUMQ BU) WOJ) paAlaoal sjuswhed pue penss| alem JuswAied Joj sejeoyiuen
snoiaald yolym 10) SIOAN 10} J0j0e1U0 ) auy) Ag pied usaq aAey SIUNOWE ||B Jey) ‘sjuswwnoo( j0enuo)
ay] yum eoueploooe ul paje|dwod useq sey JuswAied Jo} uonediddy siy) Aq paiaA0d oA 843 Jaleq
pue uoneuwiojul ‘abBpajmouy S J0J0BIUOYD BY) JO 1SBq By} 0 JeL} Selued Jojoenuo) peubisiepun sy

0008 s

(9 sur sse) ¢ aul7)
JOVNIVLIH ONIAGNTINI ‘HSINI4 OL IONVYIVE ‘6

.................................... m:o._.zmziﬁzmmm:o.m
(sye0yiueg Joud woy g sul)

..... INIWAVd HO4 STLVYIIHILHE3O SNOINIHd SS31 'L

(jejo g 8ur sse ¢ aul)

........................ JOVNIVLIY SS37 03INYV3 TVLOL 9

....... (] uwnjoD ul |BjO JO GG + BG saul) abeurejay [B10L

=( 00'0$ 4 uwnjoD)
|eLBIE PBIOIS JO %0 q

=( 008LY'L62'LS 3 + g uwnjo))
YoM pejejdwo) jo %0 8
‘JOVYNIVLIY 'S

oo'sL¥'LBEZ'LE (9 uwnjo)) 31v¥A OL A3¥OLS ® G3131dWOD TVIOL ¥

00'8LY' 162 LG e

00°6698- e

00°L20'2Z6Z b

..................... (z+1 @ur) 31¥A OL WNS LOVHINOD ‘€

...................... SYIAYO IONVHO A9 IONVHO 13N 2

.................................. ANS LOVHINOD TVNIDIEO 'L
‘payoe}e si }88ys uonenuluo)

“JOBIUOD) BY) UIM UOID8UUOD Ul 'MOjBQq UMOYS Se quawAed o} epew s| uoneslddy

INIWAVYd HO4 NOILVIIlddV SHOLOVHLINOD

0
Ze0z-eve-18e

[7] *eweauooans d®4 €202-60  SON LO3rodd LLpLL sexe] ‘Biequesoy 1O LIOVHINOD
mELEE] 220Z/9L/Z) ‘31VA LOVHINOD auj 09 uooNIISUOY sseg WOo¥4
[7] "HOLOVMINOD UOHONASUOD [BJOUSD  HOd LOVHLINOO LivLL x) ‘Biequesoy N ‘OAY | L9Z 0000-€22-2€8
] “LO3LIHO¥Y ¥202/LE/L ‘01 ao3d ousy Jousix3 - (GOH) S3 Aey Jo/ke LLyLL sexe] ‘Biequesoy
] “¥3INMO SW olieneN pue ‘S3 Aey Joike| | 8nuaAY | LBE
-0} uonnquisig LLO - 900-22 ‘ON NOILLYOIddY ‘S3 Jehej - SOuSY puE SUOHIPPY 1 9H3rONd as| pajepijosuo) Jewe] HMIANMO OL

T 28ed

juswAed 404 ayesynian pue uonedijddy




00°0% 00°0% %00°00L [00'8LY'LBZ LS 00°0% 000% 00 8Lt'L62' LS |00 8LY'LEZ LS TYLOL ONVHOD
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 |00'EG9%- 00'£59%- 00'€59%- | 18pJ0 sbuey) L#0D
0008 00°0% %00°001 |00°000'61% 00°000'6L$ 00°000'6L$ J00Y @ |Boua(3 6lL
00°0% 00°0¢ %0000 |00°'000'05% 00°000'05% 00°000'05$ uoneupiond JH¥AH 811
00°0% 0008 %00°001 [00°000'8% 00°000'8$ 00°000'8% bueo?) JUDIANS ALl
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00°'828'SES 00'828'GES 00°'828'GE$ 7 - joeljucogng 911
0003 00°0% %00°001 |00 E00'¥5$ 00°€00'¥5$ 00°€00'¥5$ [Bjuay juswidinby Gll
0008 00°0% %00°001 |00'6¥8'92% 00'6+3°'92% 00'6¥8'92% W - Ajuadied 1l
00°0% 00'0% %00°001 |00°'00L"ZE$ 00°00}'2€$ 00°00L'2E$ - - Ajuadied &Ll
00°0% 000 - %00°001 JOO'ZLE' LS - (AT 00ZlE'LZS I\ - Bupeod Zll
00°0% 00°0% %0000} {00'Z65'9L$ 00'Z65'91$ 00265'91L% 1 - bugeod MLl
00°0% 00°0¢ %00°001 |00 SEY'2PS Q0'GEY'ZYS 00SEP'TYS W - [ejewesys 0Ll
0008 . 00°0% %0000} |00°860'cS$ 00'860°€5$ 00'860'E5$ 1 - [Ejauljesys 6l
0008 ~ 0003 - . ~'|%00°00} [00°'822 L EVS 00'8Ze’ LErd 00°82¢'LEVE W - buljooy 8.1
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00'8EL'SYLS 00'8eL'SyLY 008E1'S¥1$ 4 - bujooy JAN
0008 ' 000§ - .~ .|%00°00L]00292'82% 00°29.'82% 0029.2'92% uoneziiqon 91

i . N R buyooy
0008 00°'0% %00'001 j00°000°00L% 00°'€59% 00'AyE'66% 00'000'00L% SaoUBMO|Y SL
0008 00°0% %0000} ]00°966'921L% 00'956'9ZL% 00'956'92Z13 dBHO A"
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 00210293 00°Z210'29% 00°2L0'Z9% suopipuo) |e1susH _E1]
00'0% 00°0% %00°00} J00°000'CLS 00'000'C1$ 00'000'EL$ UCREZIIqo 43
00°0% 0003 %0000} |00'852'028 00'85.'02$ 00'85.'02$ aJueinsu| @ puog LL

SUONEAOUSY JoliB)x3

(31vy (5-0) a1vd HO d NI LON NOILYOIlddv
J1aVIBVA dI) HSINIZ (0/9) |0l d3adolLs any a3dols aold3ad siH.L SNOIATYd ANTIVA HUOM ‘ON
IOVNIVLIY | OL 30NV IvE % a3aL31dnao ATLNISTHd nwoydd a3annNag3aHos 40 NOILdI40Ss3a W31l
av.iol SIVIM3LVIN aa.LITINOD HHOM
| - H 9 . 4 E| _ a 0 d v
d%d £20¢-60] ‘ON LO3roydd S.1231IHOUY
vZ0zZ/LE/L 0L doiMad ‘Kidde Aew swiay suy| Jo} sbeuleial sjgeeA 3J9M SIOBIUOD UO | UWNOD 3s(
. - "SIE|jOp SN Ul 8JB SJUNOWE ‘mojaq Suone|nge) u|
Held 310 NOILYOINddY *PBYOELE S| UoNEJYINaD siojbenuoaqng Bujuejuos Justuied 1o} uoneoyiyas pue uoned)ddy
T10 - 900-¢2 ‘ON NOLLVOINddY

Z 23ed

1IFHS NOILVNNILNOD




"JORIUOD SIY] Jepun JOJEBIUOD JO JeumQ 8y} jo siybu  |00°6.2'6S- 18pIO mmcmco AQ SIONVHD 13N
Aue o} eoipn [eid Jnoyum o.e juewAed jo souejdecoe pue juewded ‘souenss| ‘ulesey peweu  [00'6LZ'GS 000% SIVLOL
Jopenuod ay) o} Ajuo ajgeled st g3141L430 LNNOWY 8yl Qnm;omo: 10U 8] BIBNIED m_c.r 006.2'G$ Yuop siy} peacidde |ejo |
W10 \\N‘Q\ \ A -e1eq \.\»Q !“ Y 0008 000% SUIUOW snoiAald U| peAcidde sabueyp [Bj0L
._.om.:Io SNOILONA3d| SNOLLIday AHVYIWANS H30H0 IONVYHO
(‘paiyues Junowe ay) Ypm wiojuod o} pebuelo ee jey) jeeys UoeNURUOD) 8y} Lo pue
uoneayddy siy uo seinby jje (emuy ‘paldde JUNOWEe 8y} WO SISLIP PaYILeD Junowe Jj uojeueidxs yoeyy)
om.mmm—www ........................................................ Dw_“_kmwo oo.ow Am mc_l_ Wmm_ m @_:__I_v
‘@3141143D INNOWY 8y} jo Juswded 0} pajiua s| J0J0BJJUOIGNS 8Y) PUB 'SjuswnNIog FOVNIVLIY ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL IONYIVE 6
uumhucoo Qr_w cﬂ_; SCWEBUG _L_ m_ xl_og m_.z %o >a__m_JU QC& .UQ&SQUC_ mm vmmmm-_mo-—a owmmm—mwﬁ ........................................................... NDD sz§><& szmmgo .w
Sy YIOAA 8Y) Jel|eq pue uonewuoul ‘eBpajmouy s J0j0BIUOD) |BIBUBS) BY) JO JSBq ay) (epeoyipe) Joud woy g aur)
0} Jey} JBUMQ pUE JPBJIYDY BY) 0} SallIeo J0jeNUOD [eleueD 8y} ‘uoneoldde siy) Buisudwoo  0g'gOg'eESE T INIWAYd HO4 S3LVOI-4ILH3D SNOIA3Yd SS31 'L
BJEP 89U} pPUB SUOI}BAISS]O 9)IS-UO UO Paseq ‘SjusLnoo(] JOBIUOD 8y} YliM 80UEPIODDE U| (je10) G @uIT sso7 # 8UIT)
INIWAVC HO4 FLVYOI4ILETD S.LOFLIHOYY  00v06'2968 e JOVNIVL3Y SS31d3INYVI TVLIOL 9
Y207 L2-27 'sandxe uoissiwwoD A 000§ 0 e (] uwnjon i [g10] 10 qG + BG saur) ebeuiejay [B10 ]
79829101 QI NEION 33057, \%hx\i. o oz A___pwnd kmon 0008 =(0008 4 uwnjo)
9zZ0Z-LZ-Z| $endxX3 'Wwo) mum“..v%..m_m ¥e0z Y\Sh jo Aep #hk/ Siul |elLSiE PRIOIS JO %0 q
[sexa] jo 81815 ‘2land AJRION m\&ﬁ. m,.au 8l 8J0jeq 0} UIOMS puB paquosqng 00°0% =( 00'¥06'/95% 3 + g uwnjo))
i YO0E AWWYL g puag Ho4 ;40 Qjunon YOM pajedwo) Jo %0 ‘B
sexs] o sjels ‘JOVNIVLIY 'S
00°'¥#06°2L96% (9 uwnjo)) 31va 0L 3XOLS ® Q313 1dNOD TVLOL v
%ﬁﬁ\ A 00v08'L98§ (z+1 8ur1) 31va OL WNS LOVHLNOD '€
_\.® QN - G / & r ‘8leg ‘HOLOVHLNOD ooumhm.mw- .............................................. w mmn_mo FONVHO A€ JONVHO 13N .N
00°€8L'ELSS ANS LOVYLNOD TYNIDIHO '

‘8np MoU si uieiay umoys juswied

JUSLIND JBY) PUB ‘JBUMQ B} WOl paaieoal sjuawAed pue panss| aiem Juswied 10} seleoyiLeD
snoiaaid Yolym J0J YIOAA J0j J0j0RIIU0D By AQ pied uaaq aABY SIUNOLWE ||B Jey) ‘sjuawnaog joenuo
ay) ypm aoueploooe ul paje|dwoo uesaq sey juswAed Joj uoneslddy siy) Ag paisaod YO 8y} Jelleq
pue uoneuwojul ‘abpajmouy S J0JOBAUOD BY) JO ISq 8y} 0} 1Byl sayiued Jojoenuo) paubisiepun ay |

‘payoeNe Si }88YS UOIIENUIUCD

“JORIJUOD) 8} YJIM UOIDBUUOD Ul ‘Mojaq umoys se ‘Juswied Joj apew si uoeoljddy

ININAVd HO4 NOILVYIITddV SHOLOVHLINOD

0

2e0z-zve-18e
7] ‘owenuooans d94 €20Z-60  'SON LO3rodd LLpLL sexa) ‘Biaquesoy 401 OVHINOD
7] ‘@13 2202/9L/21 ‘31va LOVHLINOD ouj 0D uolonisuoy sseq WON4
7] HOLOVHINOD UOIONISUOY) |BI1BUaS)  HO4 LOVHINOD LLvLL X1 ‘Biequesoy N "8AY | 192 0000-€22-2¢€8
] “LO3LIHONY v20zZ/Le/L ‘01 goIN3d ouay Jousiu| - (yOH) S3 Aey Jojke L L yL. sexa] ‘Biequesoy
] ‘HINMO SN oueAaepN pue ‘S3 Aey Jojke | | ®NUBAY | LBE
0} uonngusig €10 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILYOITddY ‘g3 J1ehs) - sousay pue suolippy :193royd ds| pajepljosuo) Jewen “HINMO OL

adeq

juswhed 1oy ajeaynian pue uonesdijddy




00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00 +06'295$ 00°0$ 00'0% 00'+06'29S$ 00°$06°'295% IVIOL ONVHD
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 [00'622'G%" 00'6.2'G$- 00'622'G%- 1 J1apiQ abueyd |#0D
00°0% 00°0$ %00°00} }00"998'Y$ 00°998'+$ 00'998'v$ 7 - |0J3U0D bURYDI L1
00°0% 00°0% %00'001 |00°92F$ 00'92¥$ 00°92%$ W - 104uoD bunyby 0Ll
0008 -.. . _ |00°0% %0000} [00°2¥2'16$ 00° Y2’ 163 00 2+Z'16$ 7 - 80E|day buyybr 6L
00°0% 00°0% i - |%00'001 |00°'v.1'602S 00'v21'6023 00°¥21°'602% W - 80E|day DURYDI gL
00°0% 00°0% %0000} |00 +0S E¥$ 00'$0SEFS 00°P0S'crs 7 - UoheAouSY bupybi LL
00°0% 00°0% %0000} |00°00¥'S9% 00°00¢'59% 00°00%'G9$ W - UoliBAOUSY bupybiy 9L

. : i [e3U1o33
0008 00°D$ 200°001 |00°000'09% 00'6.2'6$ 00'L2L'pSs 00°'000°'09% Ssouemally Sl
00'0% 00°0% %00°00L |00°#90'25% 00'¥90'25% 00'+90°L68 d2HO ¥l
00'0% 00°0% %00°001 |00°¥62'223 00'¥62'/2% 00’62’2238 sSuQIpucy |eIBUaG) €L
0008 00°0% %00°00} |00°000'6$ 00°000'GS 00°000°6% UoReZligIin cL
000% 00 0% %00°001 |00°802'6% 00°802'6% 00°802°6% SoUEINSU| g pucyg 11l

SUO)BACUSY JolBiU|

(v (5-9) 31vd ¥0 0 NI LON) NOILYDINddY
JIEVINYA 1) HSINI4 (0/9) |OLQa3™OLS ANV a3do.ls dold3d SIHL SNOIAIYd 3INYA HIOM ‘ON
JOVNIVLIIY | OL 3oNVIvE % a3L371dnoD ATLNIS3Hd NOY a3amna3aHos 40 NOILLdI¥Os3a W3ll
w101 SIVIHIALYIN a313N1dNOD XHOM
[ H 9 d 3 _ a 0 g v
d®d €202-60] ‘ON 123rodd S.L03LIHIYY
Y202/ LEIL 0L Ao3d ‘Aldde Aew sway su| Joj sbeulelal a|qeieA S1am SIOBIUOD UD | UWNOD 95
. "SIBjjop S Ul 81B SJUNOWE ‘Mmojaq SUoljEjnge] Ui
¥eiaq ‘31Va NOLLYOddV ‘payoeNe S| uojeaies siopenucagng Buuejuod Juawled Jof uonesie pue ucnesddy
€T0 - 800-2¢2 ‘ON NOLLYDIddV

L133HS NOILVIINILNOD

T 9ded



“JOBNUOYD SIY) J8pun JOPBIUOD Jo Jeump auy) Jjo siubu  [00°209'0E%- 18pJ0 ebueyd Aq SIONVHD L3N
Aue 0} 801pn [a4d Jnoyum oie JuswAed Jo eouejdsooe pue jJuswAed ‘@ouBnss| ‘Uielay paweu 00°209°0€% 000% SIVLOL — |
Jopexuod 8y} o} Ajuo aiqeAed si Q31311430 LNNOWY UL ‘slqerobeu jou si sjeayiad m_ﬁ 00°2090¢% yiuopy siy) pancidde |ejo|
T\NS \\N\N \ Hl :81eq laﬂ\ »\v\ (0008 000% syjuow snoiaald ul pencidde sabueyd ()0
._.Om._.__._om< SNOILONAd3d] SNOILIaay AHVIWNNS ¥30H0 FJONVYHO
("paye0 Junowe ey} YIM WIojuod o) pabueyd ae Jey) }8ays UoHBNULOY) 8y} uo pue
uoneoyddy siy) uo seunby jje jenju) “peijdde Junowe 8y} Wody SIBYIP Peled Junolwe Ji uoneueidxs yoeny)
mom—.h.howﬂ ........................................................ Om_m_-h.mmo Ooow ﬁw w:_l._ mwm_ ﬂ wc_l—v
"a3141L830 INNOWY 8y} jo juswAed 0} pajus i 10j0B[UOGNS B} PUB ‘sjuBwINooQ] JOVNIVLIH ONIANTONI ‘HSINI4 OL 3ONYIVE 6
JOBAUOD BY} YiiM SOUBPIOIO. Ul SI YOM U3 Jo Anienb ey) ‘pejeaspul se pessaiboid  GO'GLL'L0ZS 3NA LNINAVd INFHEND '8
SBY IO 8y} jeljeq pue uoiewlojul ‘ebpejmous sJ0J0BIUOY |BIBUSS) 8Y} JO }s8q By} (eyeoyipen Joud woly g aul)
0} Jey} JaumQ PUE 108}y Y} O} S8IHeD JojoBUOD [eleuss) ay) ‘uoneoldde sy} Buisidwod  GEIEEL'ELEES T INIWAY HO4 SALYOILILMID SNOIATHEd SS31 L
BJEP 8Uj} PUB SUOIJBAIBS]O B8}IS-UO U0 Paseq 'Sjuswnoo(] JOBIIUOD 8U} YIIM 80UBPIODOE U| (|ejo G Bur] ssa # aui)
AINIFNAYC HO4 LVYOIFILHETD S.LOALIHOYEY 006vp Lgeeg s JOVNIVL3Y SS31 dINYVI V101l 9
AN&N ZZ- 2/ :sadidxe uoissIWWoD AW 0008 0 e (] uwnjoD ut |EJO] JO QS + BG seur) abeuieiey |Bj0|
YBBZOLOI QI AImON  — STuol, @\lﬂ P1and AejoN 0008 =("00°0% 4 uwnjd)
9Z0Z-LZ-Z1 $0.1dXT ‘W) S 5 es \N\FaM\ : e
sexe] JO e1elS ‘01jgng Aleso zwwk%,m £ v20z -5 f g Lﬂ. jo Aep siy) [BLUSIBN PRIIS 4O %0 9
X008 AWWYL o\ou__ m%,,., 8l 8l0jeq 0} UIoMs pue psquosgng 000% =( 00'6¥¥'L25'CS 3 + @ uwnjo))
—— = puag Ho4 ;4o funon MOA pejejdwon Jo %0 ‘B
sexa Jo |lels ‘FOVNIVLIY S
- I . \ oo'e¥yLEs'es YT (9 uwnjod) 31va OL A3YOLS ® A3131dWOD TVLOL ¥
e (/\J@ e Ag 00evplzgeg (z+1 ®ur1) 31va OL WNS LOVHINOD ‘€
hZoZ-L]- ], we®rad OLOVHINOD  00°£09'0€§- s SY3QHO FONVHO AS IONVHO L3N Z
00/GG0'ZEGEG *++ e NS LOVHLINOD TWNIDINO ‘L

‘8NP MOU S| ulBJay umoys juswAied

JUBLIND JBY} PUB ‘JBUMQ 8U) WOol} paAledal sjuawAed pue panss| aiem JUsWwAe 1o} Se1eolIen)
snoiaad YoIym Joj YIOAA 10} JOJ0RNUOD By} Aq pled usaq aABY SJUNOWE |[B 1By} ‘Sjuswunaog 1OBIue)
ay) yum aoueploooe Ul peje|dwos usaq sey juswAed 1o} uoneonddy siy) Aq pausA0o YoM Byl jaljeq
pue uonew.oul ‘eBpamouy $1010B4U0D BU) JO 1$8q Y} 0] 1By} SelIuad J0joeluo)) paubisiapun ay |

‘payoeye si J9yS UOIENURUOD

“JOBIUOD) Y} YHIM UOI0eUU0d Ul ‘Mojaq umoys se ‘Juewded Joj epew si uoneoddy

INIWAVd 404 NOILVOIddV S;HOLOVHLNOD

0

¢c0z-eve-18e
[7] *emauamng d'%4 £202-60 'SON LO3rodd LLv.LL sexe] ‘Biequesoy  yOoIOVHINOD
] ‘a13id 2202/9L/Z1 ‘31va LOVHINOD ou| "0 uolPnIIsuUo) sseg NOH4
7 HOLOVHINOD uononjsuod |eigueg HO4 LOVHINOD LivL/L %) ‘Biequesoy N @AY L 192 0000-€22-2t8
] LO3LIHONY ¥20Z/LE/L ‘01 QOI¥3d uonippy meN - (08S) S3 Aey Jojke LLvLL sexa] ‘Biaquesoy
] H3INMO SN oueAeN pue ‘'sT Aey Johe ] | @NUBAY | LBE
0} uonnquisiq 10 - 900-22 ‘ON NOILVYOITddY S3 Jehep - sousy pue SUOHIPPY 11 93rONd ds| palepljosuo) Jewe HINMO OL

juswifed 1oy ajeaynian pue uonedjddy




00°0% 0008 %00°001 |[00°'DSG'ZES 00°055'2E$ 00°0652E$ ] - uondaly 621
00°08 00°0% %00°001L |00 ¥66'¥5$ 00°¥66'¥5% 00'v66'+S$ W - |98}g [einjong gcl
0008 0008 %00°00} |00°000'6% 00°000'6% 00°000°'6% sbujusdo ML iel
00°0% 00°0% %00°00L [00'829'L S 00'829°L$ 00'g29°L$ Sleprugng JIAMT AN
00'0% 00°0% %00'00L [00°CEY' LS 00°06¥°'L$ 00°06%°L$ 1 - 34239 JueA JIMT Gel
00°0% 00°0% %00°00!L |00°CL¥'GS 00°0L¥'G$ 00°0L¥'GS W - 398Q JUaA DIMT Pel
00'0% 00'0% %00°00. |00°989°L$ 00°989°L% 00'989'L$ 7 -2duo) sul M gc.L
00°0% 0003 %00°00L |00°OFL' LS oo.mwr.mw 009vL'2$ N -2U0Q SULIM 1N ¢cl
00'0% 0008 %00°001 |00°000°21$ 00°000°'9L$ 00'000'9L$ Sy|emepls Al
0008 00'0% %00°001 |00°'000°£¢23 00°000'22$ 00°000°/2% 1 -9]210Ucd) ucepunod 0ZL
00'0% 00'0% %00°001 |00°000'EES 00'000'eed 00°000'tES W -91240uad) ucnepunod 6L1
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 |00°G89'v$ 00°589'F$ 00'589'v% ajeg)/edua puuwg 8l1
00°0% 00°0% %00°001 [00°'000°L$ 00'000°L$ 00°000'1L% dddMS Ll
00'0% 00°0% %00°00L |00°'000°L$ 00°000°L$ 00°000°'}L% bujdedspueT gll
00°0% 00°0% %00°00} [00°'005'ES 00°'005'cS 00°005't$ DUIPEIS) [euld Sll
00'0% 0008 %0000} {00°000°2LS 00°000°Z1% 00'000'2L$ ped [lid 10998 viL
00°0% 00°0% %00°00} [00'000°ES 00°000°c$ 00'000°€$ s[jods Jjo [neyH e
00°0% 00°0% %0000} [00°005'L LS 00°00S'LLS 00°005'LLS 8)2ABoXJ/adeIog chkl
00'0% 00°0% %0000} [00°000°E$ 00°000°€$ 00°000'c$ uoljoaj01d 100|4 bl
00'0% 00°0$ %0000 [00°000°2$ 00°000°.% 00°000'2$ owsq sig OLL
joo'og =~ T - -100°0¢ -7 - =[%00°001 00°08¥'89% 00°08¥'89% 00°08#'89% uojlijowsq snljos|es 61

. A B
‘lo0°0% 0003 % T |%00'001 |00°000'682S 00SL6€9% 00'g80'cez$ 00°000'682% Saouemojly 81
(co'0$ 0008 . |%00°00) |00°086'€SES 00'086'EGES 00'086'CGES a®HO Ll
000% . - - 0008 .-.. _ -=-]%00°00}|00°099'0}$ 00°099°0L% 00°099'0L% jiled Ol
0008 0008 %0000} |00°'960'vES 00°960'¥E$ 00°960'¥ES buidseyasnoy SL
00'0% 0008 %0000} |00°Z.5'62$ 00°225'62% 00°2.5'62% salelodwa) A
0Q'0% Q00% %00°00) [00'0LB'OLLS 00°0L8°0LLS 00°0L8'0LLS uolsiuadng g JWBIW £l
00'0% 00°0% %0000} |00°000'GES D0°000'GES 00°000'GES UonREezlIqo [AR
00'0% 0008 %00'00L [00°498'L6$ 00°¥98°1L6% 00°+98'16% ajueJnsu| @ puog L

UoNppyY MoN
(31vy (9-0) 31vd HO QNI LON) NOILYIIddV
SEVIMYA 40 HSINI4 (0/9) (0L a3yols aNvy| a3™OLS AoIY3d SIHL | SNOIAIYd aNIvA MHOM ‘ON
JOVNIVLTY | OL3ONVIVE % a3L3adnoo ATLNIS3Hd WOH4 ad3nNaIHos 40 NOILdI¥353d W3ll
Iv.iOL SIVIHILYIN a3.L31dNOD HHOM
_ H 9 4 3 [ a o) g v
d%¥d €202-60| ‘ON LO3roHd S.LO3LIHOHY
YZ0zZ/L S/ 0. doad ‘fidde Aew: swey suy| Joj ebeulelal BjgeiiEA S1OM SJIOBIUCYD UO | UWINOD 88N
. "SJBIOp SN Ul B SJUNOWE ‘M0)3Q SUOEINGE] U|
Held -3LVA NOLLYOINddY *payoeNe Si UCIEIINSD sicjoenuoogng Buiuiejuoo juawied Joj uoneayiueD pue uojedlddy
+10 - 800-2¢ *ON NOLLWOINddY

7 98eyd

133HS NOILVYINNILINOD




	1Taylor Ray H04
	2
	3Taylor Ray S80
	PAY APP #22-006-011- Taylor Ray ES Exterior H05
	PAY APP #22-006-013- Taylor Ray Interior H04
	PAY APP #22-006-014- Taylor Ray ES Vestibule S80



